
SS1 - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - The Jim Swallow Rally - 24/03/2024

A/A
ΑΡ. 

ΣΥΜ
ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΑΤ. ΚΥΒ. Start Time Finish Time

Target 

Time

Time 

Taken 

Secs

Diff 

Secs
Penalty

1 3 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES MG  B 1963 C 1800 10:59:00.00 11:05:51.38 411.60 411.38 -0.22 0.22

2 17 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS SAAB 900 1987 C 1985 11:13:00.00 11:19:53.39 411.60 413.39 1.79 1.79

3 18 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA MR2 1988 C 1587 11:14:00.00 11:20:52.78 411.60 413.78 2.18 2.18

4 5 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS FORD M151A2 1970 C 2300 11:01:00.00 11:07:52.94 411.60 413.94 2.34 2.34

5 15 MARINOS KRITIKOS REGINA KRITIKOU BMW 635CSI 1985 C 3430 11:11:00.00 11:17:54.28 411.60 414.28 2.68 2.68

6 19 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 C 1588 11:15:00.00 11:21:53.59 411.60 414.59 2.99 2.99

7 20 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 C 1590 11:16:00.00 11:22:55.12 411.60 415.12 3.52 3.52

8 21 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU VW GOLF 1993 C 1593 11:17:00.00 11:23:47.25 411.60 407.25 -4.35 4.35

9 11 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMPAS MORRIS MINI 1979 C 998 11:07:00.00 11:13:54.97 411.60 415.97 4.37 4.37

10 4 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 C 3300 11:00:00.00 11:06:58.38 411.60 418.38 6.78 6.78

11 10 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ALEX CHRISTOU MG BGT 1976 C 1800 11:06:00.00 11:12:57.53 411.60 418.53 6.93 6.93

12 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK MG B 1971 C 1997 11:03:00.00 11:09:57.81 411.60 418.81 7.21 7.21

13 6 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 C 1296 11:02:00.00 11:08:59.44 411.60 419.44 7.84 7.84

14 14 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI BMW E21 1982 C 1990 11:10:00.00 11:16:42.22 411.60 402.22 -9.38 9.38

15 12 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES LAND ROVER SERIES III 1982 C 2250 11:08:00.00 11:15:05.44 411.60 425.44 13.84 13.84

16 22 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER MG-F 1997 C 1795 11:18:00.00 11:24:29.81 411.60 390.81 -20.79 20.79

17 16 MICHAEL HADJIKIRIACOS GIORGOS SAVVIDES ALFA ROMEO SPIDER 1985 C 2000 11:12:00.00 11:19:12.53 411.60 433.53 21.93 21.93

18 8 ANDREAS IACOVOU KONSTANTINOS ECONOMIDES TRIUMPH 2000 1971 C 2000 11:04:00.00 11:10:24.78 411.60 385.78 -25.82 25.82

19 1 ANDREAS KYRIAKOU MILITSA KYRIAKOU MORRIS MINOR 1955 C 948 10:57:00.00 11:04:45.22 411.60 465.22 53.62 53.62

20 9 NICOLAS PSALTIS MARIA PSALTE MERCEDES 350SE 1973 C 2746 11:05:00.00 11:10:26.90 411.60 327.90 -83.70 83.70

21 30 SALLY-ANNE SILVERWOOD-STACFEJACKIE KUFLIK MINI 1CW ROADSTER 2013 M 0 11:26:00.00 11:32:54.34 0.00 414.34 414.34 414.34

22 25 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PORSCHE 911 2006 M 3800 11:21:00.00 11:28:22.78 0.00 443.78 443.78 443.78

23 24 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI BMW 530 2001 M 5000 11:20:00.00 11:27:33.03 0.00 453.03 453.03 453.03

24 26 CHRISTOFER KOUTSAKOS HARIS HAVADJAS BMW M6 2007 M 5000 11:22:00.00 11:32:27.97 0.00 628.97 628.97 628.97

25 31 YIANNOS ORFANOS TOUNTE ORFANOU  0 M 0 11:27:00.00 11:25:09.34 0.00 1,257.94
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SS2 - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - The Jim Swallow Rally - 24/03/2024

A/A c/n ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΑΤ. ΚΥΒ. Start Time Finish Time
Target 

Time

Time 

Taken 

Secs

Diff Secs Penalty

1 18 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA MR2 1988 C 1587 12:13:00.00 12:23:53.38 653.40 653.38 -0.02 0.02

2 11 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMPAS MORRIS MINI 1979 C 998 12:06:00.00 12:16:52.69 653.40 653.69 0.29 0.29

3 12 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES LAND ROVER SERIES III 1982 C 2250 12:07:00.00 12:17:53.09 653.40 653.09 -0.31 0.31

4 6 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 C 1296 12:01:00.00 12:11:54.12 653.40 654.12 0.72 0.72

5 10 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ALEX CHRISTOU MG BGT 1976 C 1800 12:05:00.00 12:15:53.94 653.40 654.94 1.54 1.54

6 20 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 C 1590 12:15:00.00 12:25:53.94 653.40 654.94 1.54 1.54

7 19 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 C 1588 12:14:00.00 12:24:55.31 653.40 655.31 1.91 1.91

8 15 MARINOS KRITIKOS REGINA KRITIKOU BMW 635CSI 1985 C 3430 12:10:00.00 12:20:51.41 653.40 651.41 -1.99 1.99

9 3 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES MG  B 1963 C 1800 11:58:00.00 12:08:49.91 653.40 650.91 -2.49 2.49

10 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK MG B 1971 C 1997 12:02:00.00 12:12:49.59 653.40 650.59 -2.81 2.81

11 5 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS FORD M151A2 1970 C 2300 12:00:00.00 12:10:48.91 653.40 649.91 -3.49 3.49

12 14 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI BMW E21 1982 C 1990 12:09:00.00 12:19:44.25 653.40 644.25 -9.15 9.15

13 22 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER MG-F 1997 C 1795 12:17:00.00 12:27:40.41 653.40 640.41 -12.99 12.99

14 21 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU VW GOLF 1993 C 1593 12:16:00.00 12:26:38.89 653.40 639.89 -13.51 13.51

15 17 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS SAAB 900 1987 C 1985 12:12:00.00 12:22:39.31 653.40 639.31 -14.09 14.09

16 4 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 C 3300 11:59:00.00 12:09:37.50 653.40 637.50 -15.90 15.90

17 8 ANDREAS IACOVOU KONSTANTINOS ECONOMIDES TRIUMPH 2000 1971 C 2000 12:03:00.00 12:13:23.09 653.40 623.09 -30.31 30.31

18 16 MICHAEL HADJIKIRIACOS GIORGOS SAVVIDES ALFA ROMEO SPIDER 1985 C 2000 12:11:00.00 12:21:09.59 653.40 610.59 -42.81 42.81

19 9 NICOLAS PSALTIS MARIA PSALTE MERCEDES 350SE 1973 C 2746 12:04:00.00 12:15:44.25 653.40 704.25 50.85 50.85

20 1 ANDREAS KYRIAKOU MILITSA KYRIAKOU MORRIS MINOR 1955 C 948 11:56:00.00 12:08:18.03 653.40 738.03 84.63 84.63

21 25 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PORSCHE 911 2006 M 3800 12:20:00.00 12:28:54.44 0.00 534.44 534.44 534.44

22 31 YIANNOS ORFANOS TOUNTE ORFANOU  0 M 0 12:26:00.00 12:36:32.00 0.00 632.00 632.00 632.00

23 30 SALLY-ANNE SILVERWOOD-STACFE JACKIE KUFLIK MINI 1CW ROADSTER 2013 M 0 12:25:00.00 12:35:47.59 0.00 648.59 648.59 648.59

24 26 CHRISTOFER KOUTSAKOS HARIS HAVADJAS BMW M6 2007 M 5000 12:21:00.00 12:17:14.00 0.00 1,297.18
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SS3 - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - The Jim Swallow Rally - 24/03/2024

A/A
ΑΡ. 

ΣΥΜ
ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΑΤ. ΚΥΒ. Start Time Finish Time

Target 

Time

Time 

Taken 

Secs

Diff 

Secs
Penalty

1 11 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMPAS MORRIS MINI 1979 C 998 12:45:00.00 12:50:41.81 342.00 342.81 0.81 0.81

2 15 MARINOS KRITIKOS REGINA KRITIKOU BMW 635CSI 1985 C 3430 12:49:00.00 12:54:42.81 342.00 343.81 1.81 1.81

3 21 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU VW GOLF 1993 C 1593 12:55:00.00 13:00:42.81 342.00 343.81 1.81 1.81

4 3 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOULINDA MOUSOULIDES MG  B 1963 C 1800 12:37:00.00 12:42:40.12 342.00 340.12 -1.88 1.88

5 8 ANDREAS IACOVOU KONSTANTINOS ECONOMIDESTRIUMPH 2000 1971 C 2000 12:42:00.00 12:47:46.09 342.00 346.09 4.09 4.09

6 18 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA MR2 1988 C 1587 12:52:00.00 12:57:47.18 342.00 347.18 5.18 5.18

7 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK MG B 1971 C 1997 12:41:00.00 12:46:48.41 342.00 348.41 6.41 6.41

8 20 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOUMARILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 C 1590 12:54:00.00 12:59:49.47 342.00 349.47 7.47 7.47

9 19 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 C 1588 12:53:00.00 12:58:48.62 342.00 349.62 7.62 7.62

10 10 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ALEX CHRISTOU MG BGT 1976 C 1800 12:44:00.00 12:49:48.69 342.00 349.69 7.69 7.69

11 17 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS SAAB 900 1987 C 1985 12:51:00.00 12:56:48.69 342.00 349.69 7.69 7.69

12 16 MICHAEL HADJIKIRIACOS GIORGOS SAVVIDES ALFA ROMEO SPIDER 1985 C 2000 12:50:00.00 12:55:34.06 342.00 334.06 -7.94 7.94

13 12 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES LAND ROVER SERIES III 1982 C 2250 12:46:00.00 12:51:51.50 342.00 351.50 9.50 9.50

14 6 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 C 1296 12:40:00.00 12:45:57.22 342.00 357.22 15.22 15.22

15 14 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI BMW E21 1982 C 1990 12:48:00.00 12:53:58.66 342.00 359.66 17.66 17.66

16 4 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 C 3300 12:38:00.00 12:43:59.53 342.00 360.53 18.53 18.53

17 22 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU ROVER MG-F 1997 C 1795 12:56:00.00 13:02:04.06 342.00 364.06 22.06 22.06

18 5 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS FORD M151A2 1970 C 2300 12:39:00.00 12:45:12.34 342.00 372.34 30.34 30.34

19 1 ANDREAS KYRIAKOU MILITSA KYRIAKOU MORRIS MINOR 1955 C 948 12:35:00.00 12:41:31.28 342.00 391.28 49.28 49.28

20 9 NICOLAS PSALTIS MARIA PSALTE MERCEDES 350SE 1973 C 2746 12:43:00.00 12:52:30.47 342.00 570.47 228.47 228.47

21 24 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI BMW 530 2001 M 5000 12:58:00.00 13:02:53.66 0.00 294.66 294.66 294.66

22 25 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PORSCHE 911 2006 M 3800 12:59:00.00 13:04:03.59 0.00 304.59 304.59 304.59

23 30 SALLY-ANNE SILVERWOOD-STACFEJACKIE KUFLIK MINI 1CW ROADSTER 2013 M 0 13:04:00.00 13:10:05.62 0.00 366.62 366.62 366.62

24 31 YIANNOS ORFANOS TOUNTE ORFANOU  0 M 0 13:05:00.00 13:11:10.91 0.00 371.91 371.91 371.91

25 26 CHRISTOFER KOUTSAKOS HARIS HAVADJAS BMW M6 2007 M 5000 13:00:00.00 12:52:19.91 0.00 743.82
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 OVERALL - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - The Jim Swallow Rally - 24/03/2024

A/A
ΑΡ. 

ΣΥΜ
ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΥΠ. ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΑΤ. ΚΥΒ. RT1 RT2 RT3 TOTAL Diff

1 3 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES FC974 MG  B 1963 C 1800 0.22 2.49 1.88 4.59

2 11 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMPAS KL506 MORRIS MINI 1979 C 998 4.37 0.29 0.81 5.47 0.88

3 15 MARINOS KRITIKOS REGINA KRITIKOU MAH160 BMW 635CSI 1985 C 3430 2.68 1.99 1.81 6.48 1.01

4 18 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU KRW606 TOYOTA MR2 1988 C 1587 2.18 0.02 5.18 7.38 0.90

5 19 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK 2218A LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 C 1588 2.99 1.91 7.62 12.52 5.14

6 20 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU CAN211 SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 C 1590 3.52 1.54 7.47 12.53 0.01

7 10 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ALEX CHRISTOU MG BGT 1976 C 1800 6.93 1.54 7.69 16.16 3.63

8 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK 889A MG B 1971 C 1997 7.21 2.81 6.41 16.43 0.27

9 21 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU CAW843 VW GOLF 1993 C 1593 4.35 13.51 1.81 19.67 3.24

10 17 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS 2272A SAAB 900 1987 C 1985 1.79 14.09 7.69 23.57 3.90

11 12 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES 975A LAND ROVER SERIES III 1982 C 2250 13.84 0.31 9.50 23.65 0.08

12 6 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN 986A TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 C 1296 7.84 0.72 15.22 23.78 0.13

13 5 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS 2006A FORD M151A2 1970 C 2300 2.34 3.49 30.34 36.17 12.39

14 14 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI PA400 BMW E21 1982 C 1990 9.38 9.15 17.66 36.19 0.02

15 4 STEVE WILKINSON MARILIN WILKINSON DW431 VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 C 3300 6.78 15.90 18.53 41.21 5.02

16 22 STAVROS PANAYIOTOU CLARE PANAYIOTOU MYK138 ROVER MG-F 1997 C 1795 20.79 12.99 22.06 55.84 14.63

17 8 ANDREAS IACOVOU KONSTANTINOS ECONOMIDES GT700 TRIUMPH 2000 1971 C 2000 25.82 30.31 4.09 60.22 4.38

18 16 MICHAEL HADJIKIRIACOS GIORGOS SAVVIDES RG857 ALFA ROMEO SPIDER 1985 C 2000 21.93 42.81 7.94 72.68 12.46

19 1 ANDREAS KYRIAKOU MILITSA KYRIAKOU AG8 MORRIS MINOR 1955 C 948 53.62 84.63 49.28 187.53 114.85

20 9 NICOLAS PSALTIS MARIA PSALTE HA350 MERCEDES 350SE 1973 C 2746 83.70 50.85 228.47 363.02 175.49

21 25 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PBE911 PORSCHE 911 2006 M 3800 443.78 534.44 304.59 1,282.81 919.79

22 30 SALLY-ANNE SILVERWOOD-STACFE JACKIE KUFLIK NXT337 MINI 1CW ROADSTER 2013 M 0 414.34 648.59 366.62 1,429.55 146.74

25 24 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI HRN375 BMW 530 2001 M 5000 453.03 648.59 294.66 1,396.28 -33.27

23 31 YIANNOS ORFANOS TOUNTE ORFANOU  0 M 0 1257.94 632.00 371.91 2,261.85 865.57

24 26 CHRISTOFER KOUTSAKOS HARIS HAVADJAS LAB6.. BMW M6 2007 M 5000 628.97 1297.18 743.82 2,669.97 408.12
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AWARDS - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - The Jim Swallow Rally - 24/03/2024

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AWARD - CLASSIC CAR

1 3 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES FC974 MG  B

2 11 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMPAS KL506 MORRIS MINI 

3 15 MARINOS KRITIKOS REGINA KRITIKOU MAH160 BMW 635CSI

4 18 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU KRW606 TOYOTA MR2

5 19 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK 2218A LOTUS ELAN M100

6 20 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU CAN211 SUZUKI SAMURAI

7 10 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ALEX CHRISTOU MG BGT

8 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK 889A MG B

9 21 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU CAW843 VW GOLF

10 17 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS 2272A SAAB 900

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AWARD - NON CLASSIC CAR

1 25 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PBE911 PORSCHE 911

2 30 SALLY-ANNE SILVERWOOD-STACFE JACKIE KUFLIK NXT337 MINI 1CW ROADSTER

3 24 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI HRN375 BMW 530

4 31 YIANNOS ORFANOS TOUNTE ORFANOU  

5 26 CHRISTOFER KOUTSAKOS HARIS HAVADJAS LAB6.. BMW M6

OLDEST VEHICLE

1 ANDREAS KYRIAKOU MILITSA KYRIAKOU AG8 MORRIS MINOR

SMALLEST ENGINE CAPACITY 

11 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMPAS KL506 MORRIS MINI 

Ladies Crew

30 SALLY-ANNE SILVERWOOD-STACFE JACKIE KUFLIK NXT337 MINI 1CW ROADSTER

ΜΙΚΡΟΤΕΡΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ

10 ALEX CHRISTOU MG BGT
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